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EALL 2022 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

Wednesday, September 7th Welcome to Upward Bound!

(Virtual, parents welcome) 4:30 PM-5:00 PM

Virtual on Zoom

We will be explaining the calendar & going over procedures for the school year.

Saturday, September 24th Saturday Session: Back-to-School Kick-Off

(required) 9:30 AM-12:15 PM

CCCC Lillington Campus

**Transportation to and from high schools will be provided**

Saturday, October 22™ Saturday Session: Etiquette Essentials
(required) 9:30 AM-12:15 PM
Civic Center
**Transportation to and from Harnett County schools will be provided**
Saturday, November 19th Saturday Session: Interview a Professional
(required) 10:00 AM -12:00 PM
Saturday, December 3rd Saturday Session: Professionalism Special Event
(sign-up required) *Time & Location will be announced closer to date*

**Please note that all times listed above are subject to small changes throughout the semester. All bus pick-up
and drop-off times will be confirmed via email the week of the event.

Mindfulness Mondays

The third Monday of each month at 4:00 PM, we are going to have a mindfulness/mental health session
with guest speakers virtual via Zoom.

*9/19, 10/17, 11/21, & 12/19*

Virtual College Information Sessions
Once a month there will be a virtual college tour to find out more information about a college or a virtual
Zoom meeting with a college admissions officer to ask questions about the college application process.

Special Events
Special Events will be announced closer to the dates. We will have a limited number of spots and for

these events we have to purchase tickets in advance, so please only sign up for these events if you know
you are able to attend.



ACT/SAT Test Prep

Test prep will be virtual this year twice a month on Tuesday evenings from 5:30 PM - 7:30 PM. Students will
receive around one hour of Math/Science instruction and one hour of English. Mr. Sullivan will send out the
Zoom link for these sessions. Here is a tentative schedule:

September 13
September 20
October 4
October 18
November 1
November 15
December 6
December 13

Links for information about the test dates for 2022-2023:
To register, find dates, and other test materials for the ACT: act.org

To register, find dates, and other test materials for the SAT: collegeboard.org



SCHOOL VISITS

Each student will get a pass from their teacher on the day of school visits. You will have a
specific time to meet with your counselor for around ten minutes on the dates listed below.

Harnett Central, Triton & Overhills
Ms. Rebekah Waters

rwaters@cccc.edu

Western Harnett, Lee County & Southern Lee
Ms. Jordan Carter

jrcarter@cccc.edu

School: Dates: Location:

Harnett Central HS Thursday, September 15" Downstairs Library
Thursday, October 20*
Thursday, November 10"
Thursday, December 8™

Overhills HS Wednesday, September 21 Library
Wednesday, October 26™
Wednesday, November 16
Thursday, December 15

Triton HS Wednesday, September 14" Upstairs Library
Wednesday, October 19*
Wednesday, November 9"
Wednesday, December 7

Western Harnett HS Tuesday, September 20" Upstairs Library
Tuesday, October 25"
Tuesday, November 15%
Wednesday, December 14™

Lee County HS Thursday, September 22 Library Conference Room
Thursday, October 27t
Thursday, November 17%
Tuesday, December 13%

Southern Lee HS Tuesday, September 13™ Library
Tuesday, October 18"
Monday, November 7"
Tuesday, December 6™

*Locations may change depending on scheduling conflicts with classes. We will let you know prior to a
visit if the location has changed.
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FALL 2022 STIPEND CHECKLIST

111 Grade
e Attend four Saturday Sessions ($15.00 each) $60.00
e Attend four after school tutoring labs ($10.00 each) $40.00
e Attend six virtual ACT/SAT Prep sessions ($10 each) $60.00

(These sessions will be held on Tuesday evenings, twice a month)

Total $160.00

If a student cannot participate in after school tutoring labs because of an extenuating circumstance such as after
school activities, a work requirement, or lack of transportation, they can instead complete 30 minutes per session
(4 hours total) of online tutoring using Tutor.com.
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